gather insights into their first-hand experiences with the service delivery process 

and their awareness of the RTS Act, its various provisions, and its mechanisms. 

Further, 1100 citizens were interviewed to gauge their general awareness of the RTS 

Act. Two hundred sixty-six (266) government officials, including staff members, 

Nodal Officers, and First and Second Appellate Authorities, were also interviewed to 

know their level of awareness of the RTS Act and their understanding of its 

provisions. The following are the major findings based on the field data collected